GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION No. 109
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2017
Staff Strength of Central Universities
1*109. DR. SWAMI SAKSHIJI MAHARAJ:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Central Universities that come under the aegis of the Government at present; and

(b) the details of teaching/non-teaching staff on the current strength of each of the Central

Universities along with the existing vacancies in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)

(@) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 109 FOR 24.07.2017 ASKED BY DR. SWAMI SAKSHIJI
MAHARAJ REGARDING STAFF STRENGTH OF CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES.

@) - At present, there are 41 Central Universities (CUs) under the purview of this Ministry.

(b) : The details of sanctioned, existing and vacant posts of teaching and non-teaching staff in 40 Central Universities under the purview of this Ministry as on 01.04.2017 are enclosed at Annexure-1 & Il respectively. The similar details in respect of Indira Gandhi National Open University (IGNOU) are at Annexure-111 and Annexure-1V respectively.

The sanctioned strength of teaching posts keeps on increasing due to opening of new Departments/courses in CUs. Vacancies at various levels are also caused by dynamic processes attributed, inter-alia, to retirements, resignations, deaths, deputations, expansion and opening of new institutions. Filling up of new sanctioned posts and vacancies in them is an ongoing and continuous process.

The onus of filling up of posts, lies with the CUs which are autonomous bodies created under the respective Acts of Parliament. However, this Ministry and UGC have issued repeated instructions to all the CUs to fill up the vacancies of teaching posts, on priority basis. Besides this, the following steps have also been taken to fill up the vacancies:

(i) There is no ban on filling up of teaching posts. UGC Regulations on Minimum Qualifications for Appointment of Teachers and Other Academic Staff in Universities and Colleges and Measures for the maintenance of standards in Higher Education 2010 envisages that all the sanctioned / approved posts in the university system shall be filled up on an urgent basis.

(i) 5 Visitor’s nominees have been provided to all CUs for Selection Committees of teachers in order to expedite the recruitment process.

(ili) In order to meet the situation arising out of shortage of teachers in universities and the consequent vacant positions, the age of superannuation for teachers in Central Educational Institutions has already been enhanced to sixty five years.

(iv) Teachers can also be re-employed on contract appointment beyond the age of sixty five years upto the age of seventy years, subject to availability of vacant positions and fitness.

(v) UGC initiated a scheme called Operation Faculty Recharge for augmenting the research and teaching resources of universities to tackle the shortage of faculty in university system.

(vi) UGC also framed the guidelines for empanelment of Adjunct Faculty in Universities and Colleges. These guidelines enable higher educational institutions to access the eminent teachers and researchers who have completed their formal association with the University/College, to participate in teaching, to collaborate and to stimulate research activities for quality research at M. Phil and Ph.D. levels; and to play mentoring and inspirational role.

In order to ensure that studies of students are not affected due to shortage of teachers, CUs are adopting different methods/processes to address faculty shortages which include hiring ad-hoc faculty, temporary faculty, engaging services of retired teachers and visiting faculty etc.
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Annexure as referred to in reply to part (b) of the Lok Sabha Starred Question No.109 for re

Statement of Teaching position as on 01.04.2017 (Category -wis

NS(I). Narré(teact);the Name of University Statement of Teaching s
' No. of sanctioned posts
GEN SC ST OBC | PWD | TOTAL
1 2 3 4
NON-NER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES
1 MAULANA AZAD Professsor 36 7 3 0 1 47
NATIONAL URDU Associate
UNIVERSITY AN 66 13 6 0 3 88
Assistant
Professor 134 37 18 53 7 249
2 UNIVERSITY OF Professsor 96 8 8 0 0 112
FYDERABAD Associate
TELAGANA Professor 172 38 18 0 5 233
Assistant
Professor 132 33 17 38 / 227
3 THE ENGLISH & Professsor 25 5 2 0 0 32
FOREIGN LANGUAGES Associate
UNIVERSITY S 46 9 5 0 0 60
Assistant
Drefessor 74 22 11 39 0 146
4 GURU GHASIDAS Professsor 46 8 4 0 0 58
VISHWAVIDYALAYA A ™"
CHHATTISGARH e | 84 16 8 0O | 0 | 108
Assistant
Professor 129 40 20 72 8 269
5 UNIVERSITY O F DELHI | Professsor 198 39 19 0 8 264
Associate
Professor 484 97 48 0 19 648
Assistant
Professor 379 119 59 214 23 794
6 JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA | Professsor 125 1 0 0 2 128
DELHI pesoce] 200 | 0 | 0o | O | 3| 203
Assistant
Brofessor 407 67 20 0 12 506
7 JAWAH?JR’\II_QL NEHRU | Professsor 148 29 14 0 6 197
' Associate
Professor 274 54 27 0 11 366
Assistant
Professor 161 50 25 90 11 337
8 DR. HARI\ZISI\IHGH GOUR | Professsor 39 8 4 0 1 52
MADHYA ' Associate
PRADESH Professor 72 14 7 0 2 95
Assistant
Professor 94 30 15 54 5 198


9 INDIRA GANDHI Professsor 25 4 2 0 1 32
NATIONAL TRIBAL A ot
ssociate
UNIVERSITY D 47 8 4 0 2 61
Assistant
Professor 68 20 10 36 4 138
10 MAHATMA GANDHI Professsor 15 2 1 0 0 18
ANTARRASHTRIYA A -
HINDI ssociate
MAHARASHTRA VISHWAVIDVALAYA | Professor 11 2 1 0 1 15
Assistant
Professor 36 11 > 18 2 72
11 PONDICHERRY Professsor 53 9 4 0 1 67
UNIVERSITY A ™
PUDUCHERRY P:’Z?;zoer 109 21 10 0 4 144
Assistant
Professor 161 41 20 46 10 278
12 HEMWATI NANDAN | Professsor 33 6 3 0 1 43
BAHUGUNA . Py
uttarakHanp | GARHWAL UNIVERSITY P:;?ecsl,zz 63 12 6 0 3 84
Assistant
Professor 162 51 25 92 11 341
13 UTTAR ALIGARH MUSLIM Professsor 194 0 0 0 0 194
PRADESH UNIVERSITY A ™
ssociate
Professor 386 0 0 0 0 386
Assistant
Professor 1040 0 0 0 1040
14 UTTAR BANARAS HINDU Professsor 194 37 18 0 4 253
PRADESH UNIVERSITY A ™
ssociate
Professor 404 76 37 0 11 528
Assistant
Brofessor 572 170 85 305 17 1149
15 BABASAHEB BHIMRAO | Professsor 22 5 2 0 0 29
AMBEDKAR od
ssociate
UNIVERSITY D 43 9 4 0 0 56
Assistant
Professor 62 18 8 32 0 120
16 UNIVERSITY OF Professsor 60 11 5 0 3 79
ALLAHABAD A ™
ssociate
Professor 150 30 15 0 6 201
Assistant
Professor 275 85 42 154 16 572
17 VISVA BHARATI Professsor 55 11 5 0 2 73
WEST BENGAL '::Z?: ;2:? 118 23 11 0 4 156
Assistant
Professor 291 62 31 25 12 421
TOTAL (I) (NON-NER CENTRAL Professsor
UNIVS) 1364 | 190 | 94 0 30 | 1678
Associate
o | 2729 | 422 | 207 | O | 74 | 3432
Assistant
professor | 4177 | 856 | 411 | 1268 | 145 | 6857

NEW CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES


18 BIHAR CENTRAL UNIVERSITY Professsor 17 3 1 0 1 22
OF SOUTH BIHAR A
ssociate
Professor 32 6 3 0 2 43
Assistant
Professor 45 13 6 21 3 88
19 MAHATMA GANDHI Professsor 17 2 1 0 0 20
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY * -
Associate 34 4 2 0 0 40
Professor
Assistant 52 8 4 16 0 80
Professor
20 GUJARAT CENTRAL UNIVERSITY | Professsor 16 3 1 0 1 21
OF GUJARAT
Associate 32 6 3 0 1 42
Professor
Assistant 41 12 6 22 3 84
Professor
21 HARYANA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY Professsor 23 4 2 0 1 30
OF HARYANA A
ssociate
Professor a7 9 4 2 62
Assistant
Professor 67 19 9 35 3 133
22 HIMACHAL CENTRAL UNIVERSITY | Professsor 22 4 1 0 0 27
PRADESH OF HIMACHAL A -
PRADESH ssociate
Professor 42 7 3 0 1 53
Assistant
Professor 53 16 8 28 3 108
23 CENTRAL UNIVERSITY Professsor 18 3 1 0 1 23
OF JAMMU A -
ssociate
Professor 33 6 3 0 2 44
Assistant
JAMMU & Professor 45 13 6 24 3 91
24 KASHMIR CENTRAL UNIVERSITY Professsor 17 3 1 0 21
OF KASHMIR A
ssociate
Professor 32 6 3 0 0 41
Assistant
Professor 46 13 6 24 1 90
25 JHARKHAND CENTRAL UNIVERSITY | Professsor 21 3 1 0 0 25
OF JHARKHAND A -
ssociate
Professor 36 6 3 0 1 46
Assistant
Professor 48 15 7 27 3 100
26 KARNATAKA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY | Professsor
OF KARNATAKA 21 O O O 0 21
Associate
Professor 40 1 O O O 41
Assistant
Professor 75 5 2 9 0 91
27 KERALA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY Professsor 17 3 1 0 0 21
OF KERALA A
ssociate
Professor 33 6 3 0 1 43
Assistant
Professor 43 12 6 23 2 86
29 ORISSA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY | Professsor 18 3 1 0 1 23


OF ORISSA

Associate

Professor 33 6 3 0 1 43
Assistant
Professor 44 13 6 23 2 88
29 PUNJAB CENTRAL UNIVERSITY | Professsor 17 3 1 0 0 21
OF PUNJAB y —
ssociate
Professor 32 6 3 0 1 42
Assistant
Professor 42 12 6 22 2 84
30 RAJASTHAN CENTRAL UNIVERSITY Professsor 17 3 1 0 1 22
OF RAJASTHAN A —
ssociate
Professor 34 6 3 0 1 44
Assistant
Professor 58 17 8 31 4 118
31 TAMIL NADU CENTRAL UNIVERSITY | Professsor 18 3 1 0 0 22
OF TAMIL NADU A —
ssociate
Professor 37 7 4 0 0 48
Assistant
Professor 47 14 7 26 2 96
TOTAL-II (NEW CUSs) Professsor 259 40 14 0 6 319
Associate
psec| 497 | 82 | 40 | 0 | 13 | 632
Assistant
peeean | 706 | 182 | 87 | 331 | 31 | 1337
TOTAL (| + ||) Professsor 1623 230 108 0 36 1997
Associate
peoce | 3226 | 504 | 247 | 0 | 87 | 4064
Assistant
seseen | 4883 | 1038 | 498 | 1599 | 176 | 8194
NER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES
32 ASSAM UNIVERSITY Professsor 38 4 2 0 1 45
Associate
Professor 97 9 4 0 1 111
Assistant
- et | 195 | 30 | 15 | 34 | 2 | 276
33 TEZPUR UNIVERSITY Professsor 41 5 3 0 1 50
Associate
Professor 56 11 5 0 2 74
Assistant
| 84 21 | 12 | 36 | 6 | 159
34 RAJIV GANDHI Professsor
UNIVERSITY 22 3 2 0 0 27
ARUNACHAL Associate
PRADESH Professor 37 5 2 0 0 44
Assistant
ol 69 10 | 22 | 27 | 3 | 131
35 MANIPUR UNIVERSITY | Professsor 31 5 3 0 0 39
Associate
MANIPUR Professor 71 14 6 0 0 91
Assistant | 109 32 | 17 | 58 | 1 | 217

Professor


36 NORTH EASTERN HILL | Professsor
UNIV. | 83 6 3 0 1 93
MEGHALAYA ﬁ:;?: ;22? 130 10 6 0 1 147
pessem 1141 | 25 | 16 | 21 | 2 | 205
37 MIZORAM UNIVERSITY | Professsor 42 5 0 0 0 47
MIZORAM 's:;?:;z:ﬁ 65 5 3 0 1 74
posetant 1179 | 28 | 19 | 31 | 4 | 261
38 NAGALAND Prof r
UNIVERSITY ° es.sso 37 5 2 0 1 45
NAGALAND ﬁrs;?: ;2:? 54 5 2 0 1 62
peseam 1100 | 15 | 7 | 21 | 3 | 146
39 SIKKIM UNIVERSITY Professsor 25 4 y) 0 1 32
SIKKIM ﬁf;?:;iz 54 10 5 0 2 71
Assistant
Professor 59 18 9 34 6 126
40 TRIPURA UNIVERSITY Professsor 36 7 3 0 0 46
TRIPURA posocate | 52 10 | 5 0 | 2| 69
posistamt | 83 22 | 18 | 36 | 4 | 163
UNIVERSITIES ) A —
Associate | 616 | 79 | 38 | O | 10 | 743
Assistant
e | 1019 | 201 | 135 | 298 | 31 | 1684
UNIVERSITIES) A —
ssociate
Associate | 2729 | 422 | 207 | O | 74 | 3432
oo | 4177 | 856 | 411 | 1268 | 145 | 6857
TOTAL-II (N EW CENTRAL Professsor 259 40 14 0 6 319
UNIVERSITIES) A -
oo | 497 | 82 | 40 | 0 |13 | 632
Assistant
Assstant | 206 | 182 | 87 | 331 | 31 | 1337
CUs + NER CUs) Acsociat
ssociate
Associate | 3842 | 583 | 285 | O | 97 | 4807
Assistant
Assstant | 5902 | 1239 | 633 | 1897 | 207 | 9878
11722 | 2096 | 1046 | 1897 | 345 | 17106


Annexure as referred to in reply to part (b) of the Lok Sabha Starred Question No.109 for repl

Statement of Non-Teaching position as on 01.04.2017 (Category -wi

Sl. N f N f .
No. thzngtaa?e Un?\r/]:ras?ty No_ of sanctionedS;acl)tset?ent of Non-Teaching sté
GEN SC ST OBC | PWD | TOTAL GEN
1 2 3 4 5
NON-NER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES
1 MAULANA AZAD Grou
NATIONAL URDU A ° 54 6 2 7 0 69 51
UNIVERSITY group 77 11 5 22 2 117 66
TPl 154 | 27 | 9 | 43 | 3 | 236 | 153
2 UNIVERSITY OF Grou
worrrean | A | 74 3 0 5 |2 | 84 47
TELAGANA 5"l 159 | 14 | 4 | 6 | 5 | 18 | 99
Sl 640 | 132 | 60 | 205 | 31 | 1068 | 388
? Meoraan | 24 7 | 3 | 12| 0 46 15
LANGUAGES Group
UNIVERSITY 8 24 7 3 13 0 47 24
Pl 179 | 53 | 26 | 95 | 0 | 353 | 55
) varwavovaara |4 | 34 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0| 35 | 19
CHHATTISGARH group 52 3 3 1 0 59 11
Pl 221 | 40 | 54 | 31 | 8 | 354 | 91
5 UNIVERSITY O F Grou
DELHI A% 123 | 23 | 12 | 42 | 5 | 205 | 68
c°Pl 410 | 88 | 44 | 43 | 5 | 590 | 274
S 1372 | 373 | 186 | 487 | 67 | 2485 | 629
6 JAMIA MILLIA Grou
sama APl 66 2 0 0 | 68 60
DELHI grOUp 55 3 2 0 0 60 55
Pl 987 | 114 | 7 10 | 1118 | 920
7 JAWAHARLAL Group 64 13 7 19 1 104 54

NEHRU UNIV. A

el 170 | 37 | 18 | 30 | 4 | 259 | 147
Group | 543 | 324 | 76 | 230 | 29 | 1202 | 446

MADHYA DR. HARISINGH Group 48 1 0 5 1 55 21

PRADESH GOUR VISH. A


Group

: 120 | 21 | 9 | 15 | 2 | 167 | 62
Pl 563 | 126 | 134 | 78 | 15 | 916 | 360
9 INDIRA GANDHI Grou
NATIONALTRIBAL | A i 18 0 0 0 1 19 15
UNIVERSITY Grou
s>l 20 4 1 7 | 2] 34 11
TPl 49 | 10 | 15 | 9 | 3 | 86 9
10 MAHATMA Grou
CANDH S0Pl 14 3 1 6 | 0| 24 8
wasaragirn | ANTARRRSHTRIVA | Group |5 7 3 | 11| 2| 45 23
VISHWAVIDYALAYA | Grou
coP 29 9 4 | 14 | 2 | 58 16
11 PONDICHERRY Grou
UNIVERSITY A o 58 > 3 1 1 68 38
PUDUCHERRY el 129 | 14 | 4 2 | 4 | 153 | 101
Pl 395 | 64 | 19 | 8 | 7 | 493 | 299
12 HEMWATI Grou
anoan AP 28 7 13 | 1 | 52 22
srasacan | PAISIRR | SR 16 | 4 | 13 | 3 | 60 24
ORWERITG - Growe |\ 440 | 198 | 39 | 59 | 12 | 748 | 372
13 UTTAR ALIGARH MUSLIM | Grou
PRADESH UNIVERSITY A ° 170 0 170 140
el 1011 0 | 1011 | 798
P | 4857 0 | 0 | O | 4857 | 4610
14 BANARAS HINDU Grou
onversty LA Pl 154 | 23 | 10 | 40 | 2 | 229 | 124
el 823 | 211 | 103 | 296 | 1 | 1434 | 438
S°P1 3909 | 748 | 265 [1072| 31 | 6025 | 2448
15 BABASAHEB Grou
rae AP 24 2 0 3 /0] 29 15
AMBEDKAR rou
UNIVERSITY E i 42 2 1 3 0 48 20
TP 64 19 | 2 | 19 | 2 | 106 | 41
16 UNIVERSITY OF Grou
aarean | a B 47 2 O | 10 | O | 59 16
e 19 3 1| 5 | 0| 28 13
Pl 707 | 215 | 31 | 346 | O | 1299 | 505
17 VISVA BHARATI Grou
AP 60 10 | 4 | 16 | 3 | 93 52
WEST BENGAL el 195 | 31 | 14 | 15 | 7 | 262 | 156
Sl 823 | 317 | 98 | 163 | 44 | 1445 | 374


TOTAL (I) (NON-NER

Group

CENTRAL UNIVS) : 1060 | 107 | 45 | 180 | 17 | 1409 | 765
oWl 3352 | 472 | 219 | 482 | 37 | 4562 | 2322
P 15932 | 2769 | 1025 | 2859 | 264 | 22849 | 11716
NEW CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES
18 BIHAR CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF A o 20 O 0 1 21 14
SOUTH BIHAR Grou
o P25 2 0 a4 | 1| 32 18
group 52 5 3 13 1 74 43
19 MAHATMA Gr
GANDHI CENTRAL A P 9 O 0 0 1 10 3
UNIVERSITY Grou
Growp | 15 0 0 1 1 | 17 1
Group | 24 0 0 4 | 1| 29 2
20 GUJARAT CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF | A P 19 0 0 0 1 20 3
GUJARAT Grou
s P25 0 1 4 | 1| 31 2
TPl 55 1 4 | 12 | 3| 75 5
21 HARYANA CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITYOF | A o 20 0 0 0 0 20 11
HARYANA Grou
5 P26 0 0 1 1 28 13
S| 44 3 0 7 | 2| 56 16
22 HIMACHAL CENTRAL Gr
PRADESH UNIVERSITY OF A P 17 O 0 0 O 17
HIMACHAL r
PRADESH g otp 30 1 0 0 0 31 4
Pl 68 0 3 2 | o | 73 10
23 CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF | A P 19 0 0 0 1 20 10
JAMMU & JAMMU Grou
KASHMIR s P25 1 0 4 1 31 11
P48 3 1 9 | 2 | 63 25
24 CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF | A o 20 0 0 0 0 20 10
KASHMIR Grou
s 24 1 0 4 0 29 15
SO 46 3 1 9 | 2 | 61 41
25 JHARKHAND CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF | A P 15 1 1 2 1 20 5
JHARKHAND Grou
s Pl 26 1 1 5 | 2] 35 8
S 63 10 | 4 | 15 | 3 | 95 21
26 KARNATAKA CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF A P 19 O 0 1 O 20 7


KARNATAKA

Group

c 34 o | 0| 0| 0| 34 8
e 72 1 0 3 0 76 28
27 KERALA CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF A i 21 O 0 0 O 21 13
AR |Srow 95 1 o | 3 |1 30 14
Pl 58 6 1 | 14 | 3| 82 24
28 ORISSA CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF A i 10 3 1 5 1 20 8
ORISSA orow |15 4 2 7 | 1| 29 5
Pl 33 | 10 | 14| 7 | 2| 66 10
29 PUNJAB CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF A o 20 O 0 2 O 22 11
PUNIRE - Grew ] 97 1 0O | 5 | 1| 34 8
Pl 53 5 1 | 14| 2] 75 | 41
30 RAJASTHAN CENTRAL Grou
UNIVERSITY OF A P 19 O 0 0 1 20 10
RAJASTHAN Grou
s>l 29 1 0 3 |2 ] 35 11
P65 7 5 | 10 | 3| 90 31
31 TAMIL CENTRAL Grou
NADU UNIVERSITY OF A i 11 3 1 O 20 11
TAMIL NADU Grou
s Pl 17 5 2 8 | 0| 32 5
Pl 38 |12 | 5 |19 | 0| 74 15
TOTAL-Il (NEW CUs) Grou
> AP 239 | 7 3 | 15 | 7 | 271 | 119
SUPl 343 | 18 | 6 | 49 | 12 | 428 | 123
Pl 719 | 66 | 42 | 138 | 24 | 989 | 312
TOTAL (1) Grow| 1299 | 114 | 48 | 195 | 24 | 1680 | 884
o°UP | 3695 | 490 | 225 | 531 | 49 | 4990 | 2445
2P| 16651 | 2835 | 1067 | 2997 | 288 | 23838 | 12028
NER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES
32 ASSAM UNIVERSITY | Grou
orow 40 o |0 | 1 |0| 4 33
el 76 6 | 2 | 9 | 0] 93 67
ASSAM Pl 188 8 3 | 28 | 1 | 228 | 158
33 TEZPUR Grou
onverery A 23 5 2 | 10 | 0 | 40 22
vl 36 8 3 7 | 1| 55 34

B


Group

c 88 26 | 12 | 45 | 8 | 179 | 87
34 RAJIV GANDHI Grou
UNIVERSITY A P 22 O 0 0 O 22 18
ARUNACHAL Grou
PRADESH B P 36 0 7 1 46 39
Pl 116 | 14 6 20 | 1 | 157 | 129
35 MANIPUR Grou
UNIVERSITY A P 20 5 3 9 1 38 13
MANIPUR 5l 36 | 11| 5 |18 |0 | 70 | 30
Sl 204 | 51 | 42 | 95 | 9 | 401 | 261
36 NORTH EASTERN Grou
HILL UNIV. A o 67 0 0 0 0 67 51
MEGHALAYA U 94 27 | 13 | 49 | 2 | 185 34
Sw ) 374 | 7 [336| 37 | 10| 764 | 188
37 MIZORAM Grou
UNIVERSITY A P 33 2 1 3 0 39 29
MIZORAM 5% 69 3 | 3|5 |0 8 | 65
Sow| 285 | O | 88 | 5 | 6 | 384 | 262
38 NAGALAND Grou
UNIVERSITY A i 33 0 0 2 1 36 26
NAGALAND oo 81 1 | 1| 4 | 0| 87 | 72
TPl 347 0O |135| 0 | 6 | 488 | 337
39 SIKKIM UNIVERSITY | Grou
A o 8 2 1 4 1 16 9
SIKKIM grOUp 17 4 1 7 1 30 15
S 46 12 | 6 | 22| 2 | 88 36
40 TRIPURA Grou
UNIVERSITY A P 26 1 1 2 1 31 25
TRIPURA S b 1 0| 3 |1]| 4 | 31
Sl 106 | 24 | 41 | 2 | 4 | 177 | 91
TOTAL-lIl (NER CENTRAL Group
UNIVERSITIES ) A 272 15 8 31 | 4 | 330 | 226
SUP | 486 | 63 | 28 | 109 | 6 | 692 | 387
P 1754 | 142 | 669 | 254 | 47 | 2866 | 1549
TOTAL-I (NON-NER CENTRAL Group
UNIVERSITIES) : 1060 | 107 | 45 | 180 | 17 | 1409 | 765
SToU | 3352 | 472 | 219 | 482 | 37 | 4562 | 2322
P 15932 | 2769 | 1025 | 2859 | 264 | 22849 | 11716
TOTAL-Il (NEW CENTRAL Group 239 7 3 15 7 271 119


UNIVERSITIES)

Group

o 343 | 18 | 6 | 49 |12 | 428 | 123
Pl 719 | 66 | 42 | 138 | 24 | 989 | 312
GRANﬁEmﬁt&Nﬁﬂgi)cu“ Srowrl 1571 | 129 | 56 | 226 | 28 | 2010 | 1110
o°UP| 4181 | 553 | 253 | 640 | 55 | 5682 | 2832

c°“P | 18405 | 2977 | 1736 | 3251 | 335 | 26704 | 13577

24157 | 3659 | 2045 | 4117 | 418 | 34396 | 17519
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Current Academic Staff Position in IGNOU as on 01.04.2017 (Teachers/Academics)

Annexure-I111
Annexure as referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No.109 for reply on 24.07.2017 regarding Staff Strength of Central Universities.

Name of the Post Sanctioned Existing (Regular) Vacant
Gen | SC ST | OBC | PWD Total Gen SC | ST | OBC | PWD | Total | Gen

Professor 54 10 05 69 26 03 29 28

Reader/Associate 106 | 20 09 135 76 05 | 02 83 28

Professor

Asst. Professor 128 | 37 18 | 67 250 118 18 |11 |14 161 08

Director/Equivalent | 17 03 01 21 04 0 01 05 15

Joint Director 3 03 01 01

Regional 43 07 03 53 37 06 |01 44 06

Director/DD

Dy. Directors in 28 05 02 35 20 03 (0 23 08

other Divisions

Asst. Regional 74 23 11 |48 156 74 21 |11 | 28 134

Director/Asst.

Director in RSD

Asst. 21 04 02 |08 35 06 09 (01 |03 19 15

Director/equivalent

in other Divisions

Producer/equivalen | 15 04 02 | 07 - 28 17 03 |02 |02 24 02

t in other Divisions

Total 785 523


Staff Strength of Central Universities.

Annexure-1V
Annexure as referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No0.109 for reply on 01.04.2017 regarding

S. | Name of Statement of Non-Teaching staff strength (category-wise) as on 31.03.2017 in Central U
N the
0. | Universities
No. of sanctioned posts No. of Existing Posts
IGNOU Group GEN SC ST OBC PWD TOTAL GEN SC ST OBC PWD | TOTAL | GEN

1 A 229 | 29 | 11 15 2 286 156 24 | 7 9 1 197 73
2 B 235 | 40 | 19 1 1 296 204 37 | 14 0 0 255 31
3 C 1141 | 245 | 116 | 258 43 1801 556 | 164 | 63 | 101 17 901 585

(include

-ing
erstwhile
Group
D)
TOTAL = 2383 1353

